

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4965 OF 2023

In
STAMP NO. OF

Rajendra S/o Narsingrao Deshmukh PETITIONER
V/S

Devendra Singh Sardar Singh Bagga And RESPONDENT
Another

MR. PARAG KADU, ADV H/F MR. VIJAY A KOTHALE
ADV FOR PETITIONER.

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE ANIL S. KILOR J**

DATE : **8th August, 2023**

P.C. :

At the request of the learned Counsel for the petitioner, stand
over to 11.08.2023.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)