

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4965 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rajendra S/o Narsingrao DeshmukhPETITIONER

V/S

Devendra Singh Sardar Singh Bagga AndRESPONDENT
Another

VIJAY A KOTHALE for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 3rd November, 2023

P.C. :

none present returnable date is extended by 17/1/2024.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)