



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

WRIT PETITION NO. 4965 OF 2023

Rajendra s/o Narsingrao Deshmukh

Vs.

Devendra Singh Sardar Singh Bagga and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions Court's or Judge's orders.
and Registrar's Orders.

Mr. V.A. Kothale, Advocate for the petitioner.

CORAM : SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 08/07/2025

Although notice was issued by this Court on 11.08.2023 for final disposal which was made returnable on 28.08.2023. However, it is brought to the notice of this Court that in spite of the said notice, nobody has caused appearance. As such, re issue fresh notice to the respondents for final disposal indicating that matter will be decided finally, at the stage of admission.

2. Stand over to **11.08.2025**.
3. Humdast permitted.

(SACHIN S. DESHMUKH, J.)