

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4965 OF 2023

In

STAMP NO. OF

Rajendra S/o Narsingrao DeshmukhPETITIONER

V/S

**Devendra Singh Sardar Singh Bagga AndRESPONDENT
Another**

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 13th August, 2025

P.C. :

Await service, S. O. four weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)