



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO.4965 OF 2023

RAJENDRA S/O NARSINGRAO DESHMUKH
VERSUS
DEVENDRA SINGH SARDAR SINGH BAGGA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr. V.A. Kothale, Thr. V.C., Advocate for Petitioner.

CORAM : PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.

DATED : 27th APRIL 2026

1. It is pointed out that respondent Nos.1 and 2 are served after the notices were re-issued by order dated 08.07.2025. However, nobody appears on behalf of the respondents.
2. In order to afford one opportunity to the respondents, list the petition on 05th May 2026.
3. Parties to note that the matter may be taken up for final disposal on next date.

(PRAFULLA S. KHUBALKAR, J.)

asd